
Appendix F – Title by Pay Lane and Pay Lane by Alphabet 

As of 7/1/2023 Support Personnel   

TITLE BY PAY LANE Pay Lane Days   HRS 

Assistant I, Food and Nutrition Services  1   189* Var 2-7.5 

Custodian  1   256  8 

Porter  1   196  8 

Assistant II, Food and Nutrition Services  2   189* Var 2-7.5 

General Maintenance Worker  2   256  8 

Head Custodian  2   256  8 

Activity Leader-After School Program 3  177 3.75 

Assistant Manager, Food and Nutrition Services  3   189* Var 2-7.5 

Bus Paraprofessional  3   186  6 

Clinic Assistant  3   187** 7.5 

General Clerical  3   196  8 

General Clerical Digital Copy Systems  3   256  8 

General Clerical I  3   256  8 

General Maintenance Worker I  3   256  8 

Mechanic Assistant 3  256 8 

Paraprofessional  3   187** 7.5 

Parent Educator  3   187** 7.5 

ESE General/Behavioral Health Assistant (formerly Physical Care Aide) 3  187** 7.5 

Print Shop Technician  3  256  8 

Shuttle Bus Driver  3  186  5 

Site Coordinator-After School Program 3  187 4.75 

Administrative Secretary  4  256  8 

Administrative Secretary for IT 4  256  8 

Data Entry Operator  4  256  8 

Financial Aid Coordinator  4  216  8 

Parent Education Specialist  4  187** 7.5 

Per-Kindergarten Specialist  4  196  7.5 

Registrar/Records Clerk  4  256  8 

School Bookkeeper  4  256  8 

Warehouse/Property Agent  4  256  8 

Bus Driver  5  186  6 



Specialist - Food and Nutrition Services  5   256  8 

Transportation Assistant 5 256 8 

Administrative Secretary for HR        6 256 8 

Finance Assistant  6  256  8 

Maintenance Specialist  6  256  8 

Mechanic  6  256  8 

Property Warehouse Inventory Clerk  6  256  8 

Secretary to the Deputy Superintendent  6  256  8 

Vehicle and Equipment Technician  6  256  8 

Application Support I 7 256 8 

Carpenter  7 256  8 

Carpenter/Mason  7 256  8 

Computer Technician I  7 256  8 

Electrician         7 256 8 

Executive Secretary to Superintendent and Board  7 256  8 

Payroll Officer  7 256  8 

Plumber         7 256 8 

Computer Technician II  8  256  8 

HVAC Technician         8 256 8 

Mechanic I 8 256  8 

Lead Computer Technician  9 256  8 

Application Support Associate  9  256  8 

Data Base Specialist  9  256  8 

Fleet Manager  9  256  8 

HR Personnel Specialist        9 256 8 

Maintenance Facilitator 9 256 8 

Network Associate  9  256  8 

Instructional Technology Specialist  10 256  8 

Lead HVAC Specialist  10 256  8 

Technology Specialist  10 256  8 

Foreman  10 256  8 

Manager, Food and Nutrition Services  11 195* 8 

School Secretary  12 256 8 

Accountant 14 256 8 



* Food and Nutrition Services: Hired on or after July 1, 2023. 192 days if hired before July 1, 2023. (Article XV Section 2)** 

Paraprofessional: Hired on or after July 1, 2023. 196 days if hired before July 1, 2023. (Article XV Section 3) 

TITLE BY  ALPHABET Pay Lane Days  HRS 

Activity Leader-After School Program 3 177 3.75 

Accountant 14 256 8 

Administrative Secretary  4  256  8 

Administrative Secretary for Information and Technology  4  256  8 

Administrative Secretary for HR 6 256 8 

Application Support Associate  9  256  8 

Application Support I 7 256 8 

Assistant I, Food and Nutrition Services  1  189* Var 2-7.5 

Assistant II, Food and Nutrition Services  2  189* Var 2-7.5 

Assistant Manager, Food and Nutrition Services  3  189* Var 2-7.5 

Bus Driver  5  186  6 

Bus Paraprofessional  3  186  6 

Carpenter  7  256  8 

Carpenter/Mason  7  256  8 

Clinic Assistant  3  196  7.5 

Computer Technician I  7  256  8 

Computer Technician II  8  256  8 

Custodian  1  256  8 

Data Base Specialist  9  256  8 

Data Entry Operator  4  256  8 

Electrician 7 256 8 

Executive Secretary to Superintendent and Board  7  256  8 

Finance Assistant  6  256  8 

Financial Aid Coordinator  4  216  8 

Fleet Manager  9  256  8 

Foreman  10  256  8 

 

General Clerical Digital Copy Systems  3  256  8 

General Clerical I  3  256  8 



General Maintenance Worker I  3  256  8 

General Clerical  3  196  8 

General Maintenance Worker  2  256  8 

HVAC Technician 8 256 8 

Head Custodian  2  256  8 

HR Personnel Specialist 9 256 8 

Instructional Technology Specialist  10 256  8 

Lead Computer Technician  9 256  8 

Lead HVAC Specialist  10 256  8 

Maintenance Facilitator 9 256 8 

Maintenance Specialist  6  256  8 

Manager, Food and Nutrition Services  11 195* 8 

Mechanic  6  256  8 

Mechanic I  8  256  8 

Mechanic Assistant 3 256 8 

Network Associate  9  256  8 

Paraprofessional  3  187** 7.5 

Parent Education Specialist  4 187** 7.5 

Payroll Officer  7  256  8 

Per-Kindergarten Specialist  4  196  7.5 

Physical Care Aid 3 187** var 

Plumber 7 256 8 

Porter  1  187** var 

Print Shop Technician  3  256  8 

Property Warehouse Inventory Clerk  6  256  8 

Registrar/Records Clerk  4  256  8 

School Bookkeeper  4  256  8 

School Secretary  12 256 8 

Secretary to the Deputy Superintendent  6  256  8 

Shuttle Bus Driver  3  186  5 



Site Coordinator-After School Program 3 187 4.75 

Specialist - Food and Nutrition Services  5  256  8 

Technology Specialist  10 256  8 

Transportation Assistant 5 256 8 

Vehicle and Equipment Technician  6  256  8 

Warehouse/Property Agent  4  256  8 

* Food and Nutrition Services: Hired on or after July 1, 2023. 192 days if hired before July 1, 2023. (Article XV Section 2) 
** Paraprofessional: Hired on or after July 1, 2023. 196 days if hired before July 1, 2023. (Article XV Section 3) 
Lane SA renamed to Lane 10       Lane SEC 01 renamed to 
Lane 12  

Lane 11 = New Lane for Food Svc. Manager Board  

Approved 9-11-23 

 


